City Council

Notice of Motion

MM25.12	ACTION			Ward: All
---------	--------	--	--	-----------

Council Member Appointment to the Toronto Transit Commission Board - by Deputy Mayor Denzil Minnan-Wong, seconded by Mayor John Tory

- * Notice of this Motion has been given.
- * This Motion is subject to referral to the Striking Committee. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.

Recommendations

Deputy Mayor Denzil Minnan-Wong, seconded by Mayor John Tory, recommends that:

1. City Council appoint a Member of Council to the Toronto Transit Commission Board for a term of office ending November 14, 2022 and until a successor is appointed.

Summary

The Toronto Transit Commission Board currently has a Council Member vacancy.

To ensure the Board can continue to govern effectively and avoid issues associated with quorum, City Council should fill the vacancy on the Toronto Transit Commission Board now.

The City Clerk has recently canvassed Members for their interest in appointment to the Toronto Transit Commission Board. The following Members have expressed their interest:

Councillor Paul Ainslie Councillor Cynthia Lai Councillor Mike Layton Councillor Josh Matlow Councillor Gord Perks Councillor Kristyn Wong-Tam

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM25.12

(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2020/mm/bgrd/backgroundfile-157753.pdf)